
 

 

 

July 26, 2012 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 l2th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC  20554 
 
Re: In the Matter of Applications of Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and SpectrumCo 

LLC and Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and Cox TMI Wireless, LLC for Consent to 
Assign Licenses, WT Docket No. 12-4, Acknowledgments of Confidentiality 

 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 

In accordance with the procedures outlined in the Protective Order1 and in the Second Protective 
Order2 in the above-captioned proceeding, the attached Acknowledgments of Confidentiality are being 
submitted for inclusion in the record and to obtain access to Confidential and Highly Confidential 
materials filed in this proceeding.  These Acknowledgments of Confidentiality have been signed by 
employees at an Outside Consultant to Comcast Corporation.   
 
These Acknowledgments are being served on counsel for Submitting Parties and Commission staff, as 
indicated in the attached Certificate of Service.  Please contact me should you have any questions 
regarding this matter. 
 
 Respectfully submitted, 

 Brien C. Bell   
Brien C. Bell 
Counsel to Comcast Corporation 

                                                 

1  In re Applications of Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and SpectrumCo LLC and Cellco Partnership 
d/b/a Verizon Wireless and Cox TMI Wireless, LLC,WT Docket No. l2-4, DA 12-50 (rel. Jan. 17, 2012). 
 
2  In re Applications of Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and SpectrumCo LLC and Cellco Partnership 
d/b/a Verizon Wireless and Cox TMI Wireless, LLC,WT Docket No. 12-4, DA 12-51 (rel. Jan. 17, 2012). 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Brien C. Bell, hereby certify that on this 26th day of July, 2012, I have caused a copy of 
the foregoing Letter and Acknowledgments of Confidentiality to be served via electronic mail 
upon the parties listed below: 

Nancy J. Victory 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
nvictory@wileyrein.com 
 
Counsel for Verizon Wireless 

Matt Brill 
Latham & Watkins  
555 Eleventh Street  NW Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C.  20004-1304 
Matthew.Brill@lw.com 
 
Counsel for Time Warner Cable 

Sandra Danner 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20554 
sandra.danner@fcc.gov 

J.G. Harrington 
Dow Lohnes PLLC 
1200 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
jharrington@downlohnes.com  
 
Counsel for Cox TMI Wireless, LLC 

Jim Bird 
Office of General Counsel 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20554 
jim.bird@fcc.gov  

Joel Taubenblatt 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20554 
joel.taubenblatt@fcc.gov 
 

Jean L. Kiddoo 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
jean.kiddoo@bingham.com  
 
Counsel for Level 3, RCN, and T-Mobile 

Antoinette Cook Bush 
Skadden Arps 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C., DC  20005 
antoinette.bush@skadden.com  
 
Counsel for Sprint Nextel 
 

Daniel Brenner 
Hogan Lovells 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, District of Columbia  20004 
Daniel.brenner@hoganlovells.com  
 
Counsel for Bright House Networks 

 

 
 Brien C. Bell   
      Brien C. Bell 




